
Area Manager and Conservation Biologist Contact Information 

Area 6 Wildlife Manager  Conservation Biologist Northwest Colorado 
Bill deVergie  Meeker-White River, Parachute-Piceanse-Roan 
PO Box 1181, Meeker, CO 81641 Brian Holmes 
Office:  970.878.6061 PO Box 1181, Meeker, CO 81641 
Cell: 970.942.8171 Office: 970.878.6063 
bill.devergie@state.co.us   brian.holmes@state.co.us  

    
Area 7 Wildlife Manager Conservation Biologist Parachute-Piceanse-Roan 
 JT Romatzke Dan Neubaum 
711 Independent Ave., Grand  Jct., CO 81505 711 Independent Ave., Grand Jct., CO 81505 
Office:  970.255.6178 Office: 970.255.6192 
Cell: 970.250.4507   
jt.romatzke@state.co.us  daniel.neubaum@state.co.us 

     
Area 8 Wildlife Manager Conservation Biologist Northwest Colorado, Routt Cty 
Perry Will North Park, Northern Eagle/Southern Routt 
0088 Wildlife Way, Glenwood Spgs, CO 81601 Liza Rossi 
Office: 970.947.2927 PO Box 772379, Steamboat Spgs, CO 70477 
Cell: 970.948.8409 Office: 970.871.2861 
perry.will@state.co.us  liza.rossi@state.co.us  

    
Area 9 Wildlife Manager Conservation Biologist Middle Park 
Lyle Sidener Northern Eagle/Southern Routt 
PO Box 216, Hot Sulphur Spgs., 80451 Michelle Cowardin 
Office: 970.725.6210 PO Box 216, Hot Sulphur Spgs., 80451 
Cell: 970.531.1072 Office: 970.725.6212 
 lyle.sidener@state.co.us   michelle.cowardin@state.co.us 

     
Area 10 Wildlife Manager Conservation Biologist Northwest Colorado, Routt Cty 
Jim Haskins North Park, Northern Eagle/Southern Routt 
PO Box 1165, Hayden, CO 81639 Liza Rossi 
Office: 970.871.2842 PO Box 772379, Steamboat Spgs, CO 70477 
Cell: 970.846.4233 Office: 970.871.2861 
 jim.haskins@state.co.us   liza.rossi@state.co.us  

Senior Terrestrial Biologists Contact Information 

Northwest Region Southwest Region 
Brad Petch Scott Wait 
711 Independent Ave. 415 Turner Drive 
Grand Junction, CO 81505 Durango, CO 81303 
Office: 970.255.6185 Office: 970.375.6745 
brad.petch@state.co.us  scott.wait@state.co.us 




